RetroFlex
Type A Plug & Play Ballast Compatible Series
TM
TYPE
A
LEDS
October 2017
NEW

Power 4
(W)
Lumens 4
(lm)
Lamp
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Input
Voltage 5
(V)
CCT
(K)
CRI Life
(h)
Linear T8
L24T8/830/10G-EB 2 F17T8 24 10 13 1600 160 120 - 277, 347   3000+ 80+ 50000
L24T8/835/10G-EB 2 F17T8 24 10 13 1600 160 120 - 277, 347 3500 80+ 50000
L24T8/840/10G-EB 2 F17T8 24 10 13 1600 160 120 - 277, 347 4000 80+ 50000
L24T8/850/10G-EB 2 F17T8 24 10 13 1600 160 120 - 277, 347 5000 80+ 50000
L36T8/830/10G-EB 3 F25T8 36 10 13 1600 160 120 - 277, 347   3000+ 80+ 50000
L36T8/835/10G-EB 3 F25T8 36 10 13 1600 160 120 - 277, 347 3500 80+ 50000
L36T8/840/10G-EB 3 F25T8 36 10 13 1600 160 120 - 277, 347 4000 80+ 50000
L36T8/850/10G-EB 3 F25T8 36 10 13 1600 160 120 - 277, 347 5000 80+ 50000
L48T8/830/10G-EB F32T8 48 10 13 1600 160 120 - 277, 347   3000+ 80+ 50000
L48T8/835/10G-EB F32T8 48 10 13 1600 160 120 - 277, 347 3500 80+ 50000
L48T8/840/10G-EB F32T8 48 10 13 1600 160 120 - 277, 347 4000 80+ 50000
L48T8/850/10G-EB F32T8 48 10 13 1600 160 120 - 277, 347 5000 80+ 50000
L48T8/830/12G-EB 2 F32T8 48 12 14.5 1800 150 120 - 277, 347 3000 80+ 50000
L48T8/835/12G-EB 2 F32T8 48 12 14.5 1800 150 120 - 277, 347 3500 80+ 50000
L48T8/840/12G-EB 2 F32T8 48 12 14.5 1800 150 120 - 277, 347 4000 80+ 50000
L48T8/850/12G-EB 2 F32T8 48 12 14.5 1800 150 120 - 277, 347 5000 80+ 50000
L48T8/830/14G-EB F32T8 48 14 16 2100 143 120 - 277, 347   3000+ 80+ 50000
L48T8/835/14G-EB F32T8 48 14 16 2100 143 120 - 277, 347 3500 80+ 50000
L48T8/840/14G-EB F32T8 48 14 16 2100 143 120 - 277, 347 4000 80+ 50000
L48T8/850/14G-EB F32T8 48 14 16 2100 143 120 - 277, 347 5000 80+ 50000
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Direct LED Replacement for T8 Fluorescent Lamps
Quick and Convenient Installation
Instant On, No Delay

System
Power 3
(W)
Lumens 3
(lm)
Lamp
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Voltage 4
(V)
CCT
(K)
CRI Life
(h)
Linear T5 High Effieciency (HE)
L48T5HE/830/13G-EB-AC F28T5 46 13 16 1800 139 120 - 277, 347   3000+ 83+ 50000
L48T5HE/835/13G-EB-AC F28T5 46 13 16 1800 139 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L48T5HE/840/13G-EB-AC F28T5 46 13 16 1800 139 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L48T5HE/850/13G-EB-AC F28T5 46 13 16 1800 139 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
Linear T5 High Output (HO)
L24T5HO/830/9G-EB-AC F24T5HO 22 9 12 960 107 120 - 277, 347   3000+ 83+ 50000
L24T5HO/835/9G-EB-AC F24T5HO 22 9 12 960 107 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L24T5HO/840/9G-EB-AC F24T5HO 22 9 12 960 107 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L24T5HO/850/9G-EB-AC F24T5HO 22 9 12 960 107 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
L36T5HO/830/18G-EB-AC2 F39T5HO 34 18 21 1680 93 120 - 277, 347   3000+ 83+ 50000
L36T5HO/835/18G-EB-AC2 F39T5HO 34 18 21 1680 93 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L36T5HO/840/18G-EB-AC2 F39T5HO 34 18 21 1680 93 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L36T5HO/840/18G-EB-AC2 F39T5HO 34 18 21 1680 93 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
L48T5HO/830/24G-EB-AC F54T5HO 46 24 27 3200 133 120 - 277, 347   3000+ 83+ 50000
L48T5HO/835/24G-EB-AC F54T5HO 46 24 27 3200 133 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L48T5HO/840/24G-EB-AC F54T5HO 46 24 27 3200 133 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L48T5HO/850/24G-EB-AC F54T5HO 46 24 27 3200 133 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
RetroFlexTM ArmorCoatTM
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Direct LED Replacement for T5 Fluorescent Lamps
Quick and Convenient Installation

System
Power 2
(W)
Lumens 2
(lm)
Lamp
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Voltage 3
(V)
CCT
(K)
CRI Life
(h)
Linear T8
L48T8/830/12G-EB-AC F32T8 48 12 14 1900 136 120 - 277, 347   3000+ 83+ 50000
L48T8/835/12G-EB-AC F32T8 48 12 14 1900 136 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L48T8/840/12G-EB-AC F32T8 48 12 14 1900 136 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L48T8/850/12G-EB-AC F32T8 48 12 14 1900 136 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
L48T8/830/15G-EB-AC F32T8 48 15 19 2200 116 120 - 277, 347   3000+ 83+ 50000
L48T8/835/15G-EB-AC F32T8 48 15 19 2200 116 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L48T8/840/15G-EB-AC F32T8 48 15 19 2200 116 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L48T8/850/15G-EB-AC F32T8 48 15 19 2200 116 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
RetroFlexTM ArmorCoatTM
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Direct LED Replacement for T8 Fluorescent Lamps
Quick and Convenient Installation

Voltage 3
(V)
CCT
(K)
CRI Life
(h)
Single Pin Linear T8
L60T8/SL/830/15G-EB F60T12 Fa8 60 15 18 2200 147 120 - 277, 347 3000+ 83+ 50000
L60T8/SL/835/15G-EB F60T12 Fa8 60 15 18 2200 147 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L60T8/SL/840/15G-EB F60T12 Fa8 60 15 18 2200 147 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L60T8/SL/850/15G-EB F60T12 Fa8 60 15 18 2200 147 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
L72T8/SL/830/18G-EB F72T8, F72T12 Fa8 72 18 21 2700 150 120 - 277, 347 3000+ 83+ 50000
L72T8/SL/835/18G-EB F72T8, F72T12 Fa8 72 18 21 2700 150 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L72T8/SL/840/18G-EB F72T8, F72T12 Fa8 72 18 21 2700 150 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L72T8/SL/850/18G-EB F72T8, F72T12 Fa8 72 18 21 2700 150 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
L96T8/SL/830/24G-EB F96T8, F96T12 Fa8 96 24 27 3500 146 120 - 277, 347 3000+ 83+ 50000
L96T8/SL/835/24G-EB F96T8, F96T12 Fa8 96 24 27 3500 146 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L96T8/SL/840/24G-EB F96T8, F96T12 Fa8 96 24 27 3500 146 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L96T8/SL/850/24G-EB F96T8, F96T12 Fa8 96 24 27 3500 146 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
LED Replacement for T8 and T12 Fluorescent Lamps
Quick and Convenient Installation
Instant On, No Delay

Voltage 3
(V)
CCT
(K)
CRI Life
(h)
Recessed Double Contact Linear T8
L60T8HO/830/15G-EB F60T12HO, F60T12VHO R17d 60 15 18 2200 147 120 - 277, 347 3000+ 83+ 50000
L60T8HO/835/15G-EB F60T12HO, F60T12VHO R17d 60 15 18 2200 147 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L60T8HO/840/15G-EB F60T12HO, F60T12VHO R17d 60 15 18 2200 147 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L60T8HO/850/15G-EB F60T12HO, F60T12VHO R17d 60 15 18 2200 147 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
L72T8HO/830/18G-EB F72T12HO, F72T12VHO R17d 72 18 21 2700 150 120 - 277, 347 3000+ 83+ 50000
L72T8HO/835/18G-EB F72T12HO, F72T12VHO R17d 72 18 21 2700 150 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L72T8HO/840/18G-EB F72T12HO, F72T12VHO R17d 72 18 21 2700 150 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L72T8HO/850/18G-EB F72T12HO, F72T12VHO R17d 72 18 21 2700 150 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
L96T8HO/830/42G-EB F96T12HO, F96T12VHO R17d 96 42 45 5500 131 120 - 277, 347 3000+ 83+ 50000
L96T8HO/835/42G-EB F96T12HO, F96T12VHO R17d 96 42 45 5500 131 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L96T8HO/840/42G-EB F96T12HO, F96T12VHO R17d 96 42 45 5500 131 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L96T8HO/840/42G-EB F96T12HO, F96T12VHO R17d 96 42 45 5500 131 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
LED Replacement for T8 and T12 Fluorescent Lamps
Quick and Convenient Installation

Power 4
(W)
Lumens 4
(lm)
Lamp
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Input
Voltage 5
(V)
CCT
(K)
CRI Life
(h)
Linear T5 High Output (HO)
L24T5/830/11P-EB BAA2 F24T5HO 22 11 14 1400 127 120 - 277, 347  3000+ 83+ 50000
L24T5/835/11P-EB BAA2 F24T5HO 22 11 14 1400 127 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L24T5/840/11P-EB BAA2 F24T5HO 22 11 14 1400 127 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L24T5/850/11P-EB BAA2 F24T5HO 22 11 14 1400 127 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
L36T5/830/16P-EB BAA3 F39T5HO 34 16 18 2000 125 120 - 277, 347  3000+ 83+ 50000
L36T5/835/16P-EB BAA3 F39T5HO 34 16 18 2000 125 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L36T5/840/16P-EB BAA3 F39T5HO 34 16 18 2000 125 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L36T5/850/16P-EB BAA3 F39T5HO 34 16 18 2000 125 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
L48T5/830/24P-EB BAA2 F54T5HO 46 24 27 3200 133 120 - 277, 347  3000+ 83+ 50000
L48T5/835/24P-EB BAA2 F54T5HO 46 24 27 3200 133 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L48T5/840/24P-EB BAA2 F54T5HO 46 24 27 3200 133 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L48T5/850/24P-EB BAA2 F54T5HO 46 24 27 3200 133 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
3     Not DLC listed. DLC does not regulate 3 foot lamps.
+     May be subject to lead times and availability.
5     Input Voltage is dependant on ballast brand and model number. See espentech.com for ballast compatibility list.
1     See espentech.com for ballast compatibility list.

Power 3
(W)
Lumens 3
(lm)
Lamp
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Input
Voltage 4
(V)
CCT
(K)
CRI Life
(h)
Linear T8
L24T8/830/12P-EB BAA F17T8 24 12 14 1680 140 120 - 277, 347  3000+ 83+ 50000
L24T8/835/12P-EB BAA F17T8 24 12 14 1680 140 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L24T8/840/12P-EB BAA F17T8 24 12 14 1680 140 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L24T8/850/12P-EB BAA F17T8 24 12 14 1680 140 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
L36T8/830/12P-EB BAA2 F25T8 36 12 14 1700 142 120 - 277, 347  3000+ 83+ 50000
L36T8/835/12P-EB BAA2 F25T8 36 12 14 1700 142 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L36T8/840/12P-EB BAA2 F25T8 36 12 14 1700 142 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
L36T8/850/12P-EB BAA2 F25T8 36 12 14 1700 142 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
L48T8/830/12P-EB BAA F32T8 48 12 14 1800 150 120 - 277, 347  3000+ 83+ 50000
L48T8/835/12P-EB BAA F32T8 48 12 14 1800 150 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
L48T8/840/12P-EB BAA F32T8 48 12 14 1800 150 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
2     Not DLC listed. DLC does not regulate 3 foot lamps.
+     May be subject to lead times and availability.
4     Input Voltage is dependant on ballast brand and model number. See espentech.com for ballast compatibility list.
3     System Power and Lumens based on normal ballast factor (0.88). Operation on low or high ballast factor will yield alternate specifications.

Power 2
(W)
Lumens 2
(lm)
Lamp
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Input
Voltage 3
(V)
CCT
(K)
CRI Life
(h)
U-Bent T8
LB48T8U6/830/15P-EB BAA FB32T8 48 15 17 2200 147 120 - 277, 347  3000+ 83+ 50000
LB48T8U6/835/15P-EB BAA FB32T8 48 15 17 2200 147 120 - 277, 347 3500 83+ 50000
LB48T8U6/840/15P-EB BAA FB32T8 48 15 17 2200 147 120 - 277, 347 4000 83+ 50000
LB48T8U6/850/15P-EB BAA FB32T8 48 15 17 2200 147 120 - 277, 347 5000 83+ 50000
+     May be subject to lead times and availability.
(866) 933-7736 | info@espentech.com 13
Type A Plug & Play Ballast Compatible Buy American Act Compliant LED U-Bent Lamps
RetroFlexTM BAA Nano-Plastic

Power 2
(W)
Lumens 2
(lm)
Lamp
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Input
Voltage 3
(V)
CCT
(K)
CRI Life
(h)
U-Bent T8
LB48T8U6/830/12P-EB FB32T8 48 12 15 1800 150 120 - 277, 347  3000+ 82+ 50000
LB48T8U6/835/12P-EB FB32T8 48 12 15 1800 150 120 - 277, 347 3500 82+ 50000
LB48T8U6/840/12P-EB FB32T8 48 12 15 1800 150 120 - 277, 347 4000 82+ 50000
LB48T8U6/850/12P-EB FB32T8 48 12 15 1800 150 120 - 277, 347 5000 82+ 50000
Type A Plug & Play Ballast Compatible LED U-Bent Lamps
+     May be subject to lead times and availability.
2     System Power and Lumens based on normal ballast factor (0.88). Operation on low or high ballast factor will yield alternate specifications.
3     Input Voltage is dependant on ballast brand and model number. See espentech.com for ballast compatibility list.

High Temperature Ni-Cad Battery
Durable, Heavy-Duty Steel Housing
7 Year Warranty
Model No. Type Compatible Lamps Number of Lamps
VEL50BN-2C Constant Current Non-Dimmable Driver RetroFlex Type A LED Lamps 1 or 2
VEL100BN-4C Constant Current Non-Dimmable Driver RetroFlex Type A LED Lamps 3 or 4
VEL30BN-2C-10V Constant Current Dimmable Driver RetroFlex Type A LED Lamps 1 or 2
DIMMABLE
Model No. Type Compatible Lamps Number of Lamps Voltage (V) Method
VE254MVHRP Electronic Ballast F54T5HO 1 or 2 120 - 277 Program Start
VE454MVHRP Electronic Ballast F54T5HO 2, 3 or 4 120 - 277 Program Start
VE2P32MVHIPE Electronic Ballast F17T8 - F32T8 1 or 2 120 - 277 Instant Start
VE4P32MVHIPE Electronic Ballast F17T8 - F32T8 2, 3 or 4 120 - 277 Instant Start
VE259MVHIP Electronic Ballast F96T8, F96T12 1 or 2 120 - 277 Instant Start
Model No. Type Lumens Voltage (V) Operation Hours Case
VEM500DV-L Emergency Ballast 500 120/277 90 mins Regular
VEM700DV-L Emergency Ballast 700 120/277 90 mins Regular
VEM800DV-L Emergency Ballast 800 120/277 90 mins Slim
VEM1300DV-L Emergency Ballast 1300 120/277 90 mins Slim
Electronic Ballast
Emergency Ballast - Regular
Emergency Ballast - Slim
Dimmable Driver